X-22-je starter

JAN 5 1979

LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY POST OFFICE BOX 3579 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

G. C. C. Artedia, office

OPERATOR	Ralph E. Williamson	ADDR	ESS P.O. Box 16. Midland, Texas
LEASE NAME	Plains State 🗸	WELL NO	FIELD <u>East Chisum</u>
LOCATION 22	00' FSL & 1650' FWL, Se	ec. 16, T11S, R28E, Cha	aves County, New Mexico

	ANGLE		DISPLACEMENT
DEPTH	INCLINATION DEGREES	DISPLACEMENT	ACCUMULATED
315	1/2	2.74	2.74
797	1/2	4.20	6.94
1524	3/4	1.30	8.24
1885	3/4	4.72	12.96
2043]	2.75	15.71
2275	1	4.04	19.75
2400	3/4	1.63	21.38
2900	1/2	4.36	25.74
3415	1/4	2.25	27.99
3927	1/2	4.46	32.45
4425	3/4	6.51	38.96
4974	3/4	7.18	46.14
5519	1 1/2	14.26	60.40
5978	1 3/4	14.01	74.41
6216	1 1/2	6.23	80.64
6716	1 1/4	10.91	91.55
6912	1 3/4	5,98	97.53
7115	1 3/4	6.19	103.72

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY

Ν.

Vice-president TITLE

AFFIDAVIT:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared <u>Cecil Wilson</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who, on making deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

AFFIIANT'S SIGNATURE Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the <u>4th</u> day of <u>December</u>

, 1978

2 paren l